R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

None Sugar Co. 10 10 10 N	f Patents and Trademarks: P	O Name and address of constitution and C.
Name of conveying party(les): Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Safety-Kleen Canada, Inc.
Salety-Meen Systems, Inc.	1.00	
	4.29.02	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Association	<del></del>
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 112 Adelaide Street East
Corporation-State Wisconsin	1	City: Toronto, State: Canada Zip: 3
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
	_	Association (7)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment	Merger	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Canada
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 26, 2002	and the second control of the second control	representative designation is attached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to whole the mails of the mails	Additional number(s) atta	6. Total number of applications and
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  . Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed ame: Angelo J. Bufalino	Additional number(s) attems of the correspondence and the correspondence and the correspondence are the correspondence and the correspondence are the correspond	ached 📮 Yes 📮 No
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed and address:  Angelo J. Bufalino onternal Address:  /edder Price Kaufman & Kammh	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
• •	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed ame: Angelo J. Bufalino onternal Address:	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed alame: Angelo J. Bufalino Internal Address: //edder Price Kaufman & Kammh.  Street Address: 222 N. LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: Illino	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:  olz  is Zip:60601  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed ame: Angelo J. Bufalino onternal Address:	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:  olz  is Zip:60601  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
78/084,194; 78/ 084,199; 78/08  Name and address of party to who oncerning document should be mailed ame: Angelo J. Bufalino onternal Address:	Additional number(s) attem correspondence ed:  olz  is Zip:60601  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

05/09/2

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

50.00 ap

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0380** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 1301 Gervais Street, Columbia, South Carolina, is the owner of the following trademark applications that have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Serial No.78/084,194, filed September 17, 2001 Application Serial No. 78/084,199, filed September 17, 2001, and Application Serial No. 78/084,200, filed September 17, 2001.

WHEREAS, Safety-Kleen Canada, Inc., located and doing business at 112 Adelaide Street, East, Toronto, Ontario, Canada is desirous of acquiring said marks and said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Safety-Kleen Canada, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said applications and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said applications.

Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

Dated: 3 26 02

CHICAGO/#898881.1 03/12/02

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 04/29/2002 REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0381